11/26/24 at Winthrop-King Centre, Rome, GA

Huntingdon (4-0,0-0 CCS) -vs- Shorter (2-4,0-1 Conference Carolinas)

Date: 11/26/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll::een:dg;\?::ce):Pg/IO Huntingdon 45 50 95
Site: Winthrop-King Centre, Rome, GA Shorter 33 57 90
Huntingdon 95
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Brown,BJ * 32 13-18 3-3 5-6 0-0 0 3 4 3 0 0 34
03 Johns,Nate o 16 5-11 0-0 5-6 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 15
11  Jackson,Martise * 30 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 1 4 0 0 2 10
20 Goolesby,Tate o 25 4-6 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 0 8
24  Washington,Jaylen * 25 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 1 1 0 0
33 Taylor,Ray'Quan 11 5-5 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 3 0 B 2 2 11
01 Hawkins,DaQuan 12 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
34 Davis,Randall 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 1 6
44  Moore,Eric 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 3
32  Autin,Jeremy 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 2
10  Murphy,Myles 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
14  Stevenson,Jaylon 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Wilson,Donovan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mattews,Isaiah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 39-64 6-15 11-13 4-27 31 22 13 15 3 7 95
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-34 55.88 % 2-8 25.00 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 20-30 66.67 % 4-7 57.14 % 6-8 75.00 %
Total 39-64 60.9 % 6-15 40.0 % 11-13 84.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 58 Fast Break Points: 25
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0
Shorter 90
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Shangase,Donovan * 37 9-18 3-5 4-6 1-4 5 2 5 6 0 4 25
12 Wynn,Jaiden =3 36 8-17 0-1 6-8 3-2 5 2 1 3 1 2 22
11 Smith,Jabiri * 37 5-12 2-7 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 1 12
22 Davis,Ja'Myas =3 25  4-7 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 0 10
13  Bibbs,Chris * 33 2-4 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 4 4 0 1 0 4
00 Wilbanks,Colton 26  4-10 1-1 6-6 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 15
03 Belle-McCrary,Javion 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
15 Selman,Carter 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-70 8-20 18-23 10-19 29 15 14 12 2 7 90
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30 36.67 % 2-8 25.00 % 9-10 90.00 %
Second Half 21-40 52.50 % 6-12 50.00 % 9-13 69.23 %
Total 32-70 45.7 % 8-20 40.0 % 18-23 78.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 18

Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Huntingdon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shorter

19:47 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JABIRI
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS,NATE(in the paint) 19:38 2-0 V2
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN --

19:17 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JA'MYAS
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,BJ](fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:10 4-2 V2
18:48 MISS JUMPER by WYNN,JAIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARTISE ==
MISS 3PTR by GOOLESBY,TATE 18:29
== REBOUND DEF by BIBBS,CHRIS
FOUL by BROWN,BJ 18:29
18:16 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JA'MYAS
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNS,NATE(in the paint) 18:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
17:59 MISS LAYUP by SHANGASE,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOOLESBY, TATE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS,NATE(in the paint) 17:48 6-2 V4
ASSIST by BROWN,B] --

17:32 TURNOVER by WYNN,JAIDEN
GOOD LAYUP by GOOLESBY,TATE(in the paint) 17:21 82 V6
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN --
17:02 MISS LAYUP by WYNN,JAIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOOLESBY, TATE --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,BJ(in the paint) 16:52 10-2 V8
16:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNS,NATE 16:51
SUB OUT by GOOLESBY, TATE 16:51
SUB IN by AUTIN,JEREMY 16:51
SUB IN by DAVIS,RANDALL 16:51
16:34 TURNOVER by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
STEAL by JACKSON,MARTISE 16:34
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MARTISE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:27 12-2 V10
16:12 MISS LAYUP by SHANGASE,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RANDALL --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MARTISE 16:05
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,RANDALL --
FOUL by AUTIN,JEREMY 16:05
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARTISE 16:05
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 16:05
SUB IN by MURPHY,MYLES 16:05
SUB IN by WILSON,DONOVAN 16:05
15:52 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JABIRI
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RANDALL —
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,BI(in the paint) 15:35

== REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JABIRI
15:18 12-4 V8 GOOD LAYUP by SHANGASE,DONOVAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,BJ] 15:01 14-4 V10
14:39 MISS JUMPER by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
== REBOUND OFF by BIBBS,CHRIS
FOUL by AUTIN,JEREMY 14:36
14:36 14-5 V9 GOOD FT by WYNN,JAIDEN
14:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,JABIRI
14:36 SUB IN by WILBANKS,COLTON
SUB OUT by AUTIN,JEREMY 14:36
SUB IN by STEVENSON,JAYLON 14:36

14:36 14-6 V8 GOOD FT by WYNN,JAIDEN
MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,JAYLON 14:16



-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JA'MYAS
14:05 14-9 V5 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JA'MYAS
== ASSIST by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,RANDALL(in the paint) 13:44 16-9 V7
FOUL by WILSON,DONOVAN 13:29
SUB OUT by BROWN,BJ 13:29
SUB OUT by DAVIS,RANDALL 13:29
SUB IN by HAWKINS,DAQUAN 13:29
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN 13:29
FOUL by WILSON,DONOVAN 13:26
SUB OUT by WILSON,DONOVAN 13:26
SUB IN by MOORE,ERIC 13:26
FOUL by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN 13:13
13:13 16-10 V 6 GOOD FT by WYNN,JAIDEN
SUB OUT by MURPHY,MYLES 13:13
SUB IN by MATTEWS,ISAIAH 13:13
13:13 16-11 V5 GOOD FT by WYNN,JAIDEN
MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,JAYLON 12:36

== REBOUND DEF by BIBBS,CHRIS
12:15 16-13 V3 GOOD JUMPER by WILBANKS,COLTON
== ASSIST by DAVIS,JA'MYAS

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN(in the paint) 11:57 18-13 V5
11:57 FOUL by DAVIS,JA'MYAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,DAQUAN 11:57
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JAYLON 11:57
SUB OUT by MOORE,ERIC 11:57
SUB IN by BROWN,BJ 11:57
SUB IN by GOOLESBY,TATE 11:57
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 11:57
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN 11:56 19-13 V6

11:51 19-16 V3 GOOD 3PTR by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
== ASSIST by BIBBS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,BI(in the paint) 11:36 21-16 V5
11:17 21-18 V3 GOOD LAYUP by SHANGASE,DONOVAN(in the paint)
11:11 FOUL by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
11:11 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JA'MYAS
11:11 SUB IN by SMITH,JABIRI
FOUL by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN 11:05
11:05 MISS LAYUP by WILBANKS,COLTON(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by WYNN,JAIDEN
11:05 21-20 V1 GOOD TIPIN by WYNN,JAIDEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 11:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,JAIDEN
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN 11:05
SUB OUT by MATTEWS,ISAIAH 10:56
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN 10:56
SUB IN by JOHNS,NATE 10:56
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARTISE 10:56
10:44 MISS JUMPER by SHANGASE,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,NATE =
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MARTISE(in the paint) 10:44
= REBOUND DEF by WYNN,JAIDEN
10:44 21-22 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JABIRI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:22
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,BJ(in the paint) 09:35
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN -

SUB OUT by JOHNS,NATE 09:22
SUB OUT by GOOLESBY,TATE 09:22
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 09:22
SUB IN by HAWKINS,DAQUAN 09:22

SUB IN by MURPHY,MYLES 09:22



SUB IN by DAVIS,RANDALL
TURNOVER by BROWN,BJ]

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,DAQUAN
ASSIST by BROWN,BJ

FOUL by DAVIS,RANDALL

SUB OUT by DAVIS,RANDALL

SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARTISE
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,BJ(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN
GOOD TIPIN by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN(in the paint)

STEAL by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

GOOII)) LAYUP by JACKSON,MARTISE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARTISE
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,BJ(in the paint)

FOUL by MURPHY,MYLES

SUB OUT by BROWN,BJ]

SUB OUT by MURPHY,MYLES
SUB IN by AUTIN,JEREMY
SUB IN by MOORE,ERIC

TURNOVER by MOORE,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ERIC

GOOl? LAYUP by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MOORE,ERIC

STEAL by JACKSON,MARTISE
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

GOOD JUMPER by AUTIN,JEREMY(in the paint)
FOUL by MOORE,ERIC

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,DAQUAN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARTISE
SUB IN by MURPHY,MYLES

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ERIC
ASSIST by AUTIN,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by AUTIN,JEREMY

21-24

24-24

24-25

26-25

28-25

28-26
28-27

30-27

32-27
32-29

34-29

34-30

34-31
37-31

H3

H1

V1

V3

V2
V1

V3

V5
V3

V5

V4

V3
V6

STEAL by WYNN,JAIDEN

GOOD DUNK by WYNN,JAIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIBBS,CHRIS

FOUL by BIBBS,CHRIS

GOOD FT by WYNN,JAIDEN
MISS FT by WYNN,JAIDEN

BLOCK by BIBBS,CHRIS

TURNOVER by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by WYNN,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by WILBANKS,COLTON
SUB OUT by WYNN,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by BIBBS,CHRIS

SUB IN by BELLE-MCCRARY,JAVION
SUB IN by DAVIS,JA'MYAS

GOOD FT by WILBANKS,COLTON
GOOD FT by WILBANKS,COLTON

STEAL by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JABIRI

TURNOVER by BELLE-MCCRARY,JAVION

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JA'MYAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELLE-MCCRARY,JAVION

GOOD FT by BELLE-MCCRARY,JAVION

GOOD FT by BELLE-MCCRARY,JAVION

MISS JUMPER by WILBANKS,COLTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELLE-MCCRARY,JAVION



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MURPHY,MYLES
SUB OUT by AUTIN,JEREMY
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN
SUB OUT by MOORE,ERIC

SUB IN by JOHNS,NATE

SUB IN by BROWN,BJ

SUB IN by JACKSON,MARTISE
SUB IN by GOOLESBY,TATE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,NATE

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

GOOD DUNK by GOOLESBY, TATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by GOOLESBY,TATE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,BJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,BJ](in the paint)

GOOD FT by JOHNS,NATE
GOOD FT by JOHNS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,NATE
GOOD FT by BROWN,BJ(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BROWN,BJ(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
REBOUND OFF by JOHNS,NATE
MISS LAYUP by JOHNS,NATE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Huntingdon

02:37 39-31 V8

01:37 41-31 V10

01:16 42-31 V11
01:16 43-31 V12

00:51 44-31 V13
00:51 45-31 V14
00:34 45-33 V12

SUB OUT by BELLE-MCCRARY,JAVION
SUB IN by BIBBS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

FOUL by BIBBS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by BIBBS,CHRIS

SUB IN by SELMAN,CARTER

MISS LAYUP by SELMAN,CARTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

TURNOVER by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

SUB IN by WYNN,JAIDEN

MISS JUMPER by WYNN,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JA'MYAS
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JA'MYAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by DAVIS,JA'MYAS
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JA'MYAS
FOUL by SELMAN,CARTER

MISS 3PTR by SELMAN,CARTER

REBOUND OFF by WYNN,JAIDEN

MISS TIPIN by WYNN,JAIDEN(in the paint)
FOUL by SELMAN,CARTER

GOOD JUMPER by WYNN,JAIDEN
ASSIST by SELMAN,CARTER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shorter

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:51 45-35 V10

SUB OUT by WILBANKS,COLTON

SUB OUT by SELMAN,CARTER

SUB IN by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

SUB IN by BIBBS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,JAIDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,JA'MYAS



GOOD FT by BROWN,BJ
MISS FT by BROWN,BJ

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MARTISE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GOOLESBY,TATE

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,BJ](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARTISE
MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,NATE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS,NATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,MARTISE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARTISE
TURNOVER by GOOLESBY,TATE

SUB OUT by JOHNS,NATE
SUB OUT by GOOLESBY,TATE
SUB IN by AUTIN,JEREMY
SUB IN by DAVIS,RANDALL
FOUL by BROWN,BJ

REBOUND DEF by AUTIN,JEREMY
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,RANDALL(in the paint)

FOUL by AUTIN,JEREMY

FOUL by BROWN,BJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,BJ

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
SUB IN by HAWKINS,DAQUAN
SUB IN by MOORE,ERIC

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MARTISE(in the paint)
FOUL by AUTIN,JEREMY

SUB OUT by AUTIN,JEREMY

SUB IN by GOOLESBY, TATE

STEAL by MOORE,ERIC

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,DAQUAN
ASSIST by JACKSON,MARTISE
FOUL by GOOLESBY,TATE

TURNOVER by MOORE,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARTISE

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MARTISE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

46-35

46-38

48-38

48-40

48-42
50-42

50-44

52-44

52-45

52-48

52-49
54-49

57-49

57-50
57-51

59-51

Vi1

V8

V10

V8

V6
V8

V6

V8

V7

V4

V3
V5

V8

V7
V6

V 8

FOUL by BIBBS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JA'MYAS

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JA'MYAS

ASSIST by WYNN,JAIDEN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JABIRI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JABIRI

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JABIRI

REBOUND DEF by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,JAIDEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JA'MYAS

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JABIRI
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JABIRI
ASSIST by BIBBS,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by WYNN,JAIDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by WYNN,JAIDEN
MISS FT by WYNN,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JA'MYAS
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JABIRI
REBOUND OFF by WYNN,JAIDEN

GOOD 3PTR by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

TURNOVER by SMITH,JABIRI

GOOD FT by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by WYNN,JAIDEN(in the paint)



STEAL by DAVIS,RANDALL

GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,RANDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JACKSON,MARTISE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,RANDALL
SUB OUT by MOORE,ERIC
SUB IN by BROWN,BJ

SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

TURNOVER by BROWN,BJ]

BLOCK by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,BJ

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,BJ
GOOD JUMPER by GOOLESBY,TATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN
FOUL by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,DAQUAN
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

STEAL by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN
TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,BI](in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GOOLESBY,TATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOOLESBY,TATE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

SUB IN by HAWKINS,DAQUAN

SUB IN by JOHNS,NATE

SUB IN by AUTIN,JEREMY

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MARTISE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,BJ]

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by JOHNS,NATE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNS,NATE(fastbreak)

13:43
13:43
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:13
12:52
12:37
12:37
12:33
12:33

61-51

61-53

63-53

63-55

68-55
65-55

68-58

70-58
70-60
72-60

72-62
74-62
74-64

75-64

V10

V8

V10

V 8

V13
V10

V10

V12
V10
V12

V10
V12
V10

V11

TURNOVER by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
FOUL by SMITH,JABIRI

STEAL by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
MISS LAYUP by SHANGASE,DONOVAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,JAIDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JABIRI

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JA'MYAS
SUB IN by WILBANKS,COLTON

TURNOVER by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by WYNN,JAIDEN

GOOD 3PTR by WILBANKS,COLTON
ASSIST by BIBBS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,JAIDEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by BIBBS,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SHANGASE,DONOVAN(in the paint)
FOUL by WYNN,JAIDEN



07:57 MISS LAYUP by WILBANKS,COLTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARTISE --

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,DAQUAN 07:49
SUB OUT by BROWN,BJ 07:49
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARTISE 07:49
SUB IN by MURPHY,MYLES 07:49
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 07:49
SUB IN by MOORE,ERIC 07:49
MISS LAYUP by JOHNS,NATE(in the paint) 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JABIRI
07:38 75-66 V9 GOOD LAYUP by WILBANKS,COLTON(in the paint)

07:38 FOUL by WYNN,JAIDEN
GOOD FT by JOHNS,NATE(fastbreak) 07:38 76-66 V 10
GOOD FT by JOHNS,NATE(fastbreak) 07:38 77-66 V11
07:19 77-68 V9 GOOD JUMPER by SHANGASE,DONOVAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MURPHY,MYLES 07:05
SUB OUT by MURPHY,MYLES 07:05
SUB OUT by MOORE,ERIC 07:05
SUB IN by BROWN,BJ 07:05
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARTISE 07:05

06:51 77-70 V7 GOOD JUMPER by BIBBS,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

FOUL by JOHNS,NATE 06:50
06:49 MISS FT by BIBBS,CHRIS
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:32 MISS 3PTR by WYNN,JAIDEN
= REBOUND OFF by WILBANKS,COLTON
06:29 MISS LAYUP by WILBANKS,COLTON(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WILBANKS,COLTON
FOUL by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 06:22
06:06 77-71 V6 GOOD FT by WILBANKS,COLTON
SUB OUT by AUTIN,JEREMY 06:05
SUB IN by GOOLESBY, TATE 06:05
05:48 77-72 V5 GOOD FT by WILBANKS,COLTON
TURNOVER by JOHNS,NATE 05:46
05:46 STEAL by WYNN,JAIDEN
05:46 TURNOVER by WYNN,JAIDEN
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNS,NATE 05:46 79-72 V7
ASSIST by JACKSON,MARTISE =
05:45 MISS LAYUP by SHANGASE,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARTISE =
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 05:37
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNS,NATE 05:37
SUB IN by DAVIS,RANDALL 05:37
05:25 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JABIRI(in the paint)
BLOCK by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 05:25
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RANDALL --
05:25 FOUL by SMITH,JABIRI
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 05:15
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JABIRI
05:09 MISS 3PTR by BIBBS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RANDALL =
TURNOVER by BROWN,BJ 05:02
05:02 STEAL by SMITH,JABIRI
04:56 MISS LAYUP by WILBANKS,COLTON(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
04:51 79-74 V5 GOOD TIPIN by SHANGASE,DONOVAN(in the paint)
MISS DUNK by DAVIS,RANDALL(in the paint) 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JABIRI
04:19 TURNOVER by WYNN,JAIDEN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARTISE 04:19



SUB IN by MURPHY,MYLES
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,BJ](in the paint)

STEAL by MURPHY,MYLES
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RANDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,BJ

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,BJ

FOUL by MURPHY,MYLES

SUB OUT by MURPHY,MYLES

SUB OUT by DAVIS,RANDALL

SUB IN by JOHNS,NATE

SUB IN by JACKSON,MARTISE

MISS LAYUP by JOHNS,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,BJ

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,BJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNS,NATE

TURNOVER by GOOLESBY,TATE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by GOOLESBY,TATE
FOUL by GOOLESBY,TATE
TURNOVER by GOOLESBY,TATE

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNS,NATE(in the paint)
FOUL by JACKSON,MARTISE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by BROWN,BJ(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROWN,BJ(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

81-74

83-74

83-76

86-76
86-79

86-80

89-80

89-82
91-82

91-83
91-84

91-87

91-90
93-90

94-90
95-90

V7

V9

V7

V10
V7

V6

V9

V7
V9

V8
V7

V4

V1
V3

V4
V5

TURNOVER by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

GOOD DUNK by WYNN,JAIDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

GOOD 3PTR by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
FOUL by WILBANKS,COLTON

BLOCK by WYNN,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

REBOUND OFF by WILBANKS,COLTON

MISS LAYUP by WILBANKS,COLTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILBANKS,COLTON

GOOD TIPIN by WILBANKS,COLTON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WILBANKS,COLTON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WILBANKS,COLTON(fastbreak)
STEAL by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JABIRI

ASSIST by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by BIBBS,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JABIRI

MISS FT by SHANGASE,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SHANGASE,DONOVAN

FOUL by BIBBS,CHRIS



